
GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD 

CPO Chowk, Kacchi Chowni, Jammu/ Zamzam Complex Rambagh, Srinagar 

Principal Secretary to the Government, 
Public Works (R&B) Department, 
Civil Secretariat, J&K. 

Subject: 

Sir, 

No. JKSSB-PLAN/25/2022-03 (E-7069680) 

(www.jkssb.nic.in) 

thereof. 

Dated:D4.05.2023 
Final Selection of candidates for the post of Junior Assistant/Cashier 
Clerk/Store Attendant/ Cadrex Clerk/ Computer-cum-Junior 

Kindly refer to this office letter No. JKSSB-PLAN/25/2022-03 (E-7069680) 
dated 16.03.2023, regarding the subject cited above, where-under the Selection List 
for the post of Junior Assistant of Public Works (R&B) Department, advertised vide 

Notification No. 05 of 2020 dated 24.12.2020, Division and UT Cadre was forwarded to 
your department for further course of action. 

Among the selectees, the recommendation in respect of the candidates 
figuring in "Annexure-A" were kept withheld subject to the condition that the 

candidates shall appear before the Board with all the relevant/ original documents 
within one month from the date of notification of the said selection list. 

Subsequently, the candidates figuring in "Annexure-B" produced all 
requisite documents before the Board in its 223rd meeting, in which it was decided to 
'release the withheld recommendation of these candidates "selected as Junior 
Assistant, in Public Works (R&B) Department, advertised vide Notification No. 05 of 
2020, Division and UT Cadre'. 

Accordingly, the undersigned is directed to convey the list of candidates 

forming "Annexure-B" to this communication with the request to proceed in the matter 

Assistant/Welfare Organizer - Release of withheld recommendations 



accordingly. The other terms and conditions as conveyed vide letter No. JKSSB 
PLAN/25/2022-03 (E-7069680) dated 16.03.2023, shall remain same. The instant 

communication may be cross verified from our website www.ikssb.nic.in. 

Encls: As above 
Copy to: 

2. Private Secretary to Chairman, JKSSB. 

1, Private Secretary to Commissioner Secretary to the Government, General Administration 
Department. 

4. 

Yours faijyuly, 

(Sachin Janwal) JKAS, 
Secretary, 

3. Statistical Division, JKSSB, for information and compilation of record. 
I/C Website, JKSSB. 

J&K Seyvices Selection Board 



S. No. 
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Roll No. 

4005696 

5001466 

4001271 

4004283 

4001478 

5002690 

s005291 

5001987 

5000973 

4000884 

4001163 

400439s 

4003427 

4000156 

4001993 

4002740 

4003162 

4004449 

4001994 

5002234 

Candidate's Name 

SHALU DEVI 

FEROZ AHMAD MIR 

BONI THAPPA 

RAJAT KHADOTRA 

DHANISH GUPTA 

MALIK MOHAMMAD 

MUNTAZIR NAZIR 

SHAKEEL AHMAD SHEIKH 

IRFAN AHMAD WANI 

ASSID MUNEER 

ARSLAN RASHID 

BALVINDER KOUR 

RAJNI DEVI 

NEHAL DOVEGOTRA 

ADITYA 

JAGJIVAN DASS PLEATHIA 

MAZHAR IQBAL 

MUNISH VIRDI 

RAKESH SHARMA 

JAGMEET SINGH 

ISHRAT AKHTAR 

Father Name 

RACHHPAL 

WALI MOHAMAD MIR 

TARSEM LAL 

MANGAT RAM 

RAMAN KUMAR GUPTA 

NAZIR AHMAD MALIK 

MOHD AYOUB SHEIKH 

GULZAR AHMAD WANI 

MUNEER AHMAD 

MOHD SHAFI 

JASBIR SINGH 

KULDEEP SINGH 

REGHUVIR CHANDER 

BANS RAM 

ISHER DASS PLEATHIA 

MOHD SADEEO 

MANOHAR LAL VIRDI 

TARA CHAND 

JASBIR SINGH 

GH MOHAMMAD WANI 

DoB 

29/03/1993 

15/02/1993 

15/02/1992 

03/12/1995 

05/10/1994 

08/05/1998 

08/09/1995 

31/07/1998 

20/11/1999 

22/03/1995 

15/02/1993 

05/01/1996 

24/05/1993 

29/09/1991 

15/04/1972 

02/01/1993 

23/11/1992 

02/05/1982 

07/02/1995 

06/04/1996 

Category 

OM 

SC 

SC 

ALC/B 

RBA 

RBA 

RBA 

PSP 

PSP 

EWS 

EWS 

Social Caste 

SC 

SC 

ST 

Social Caste 

ALC/B 

EWS 

RBA 

ANNEXURE-A 
Addres 

Patti, Bari Brahanmna, Samba 

Badibag, Kakapora, Pulwama 

H.No.2 Thangar, Vijaypur, Samba 

Ward-63, Gurha Keran, Jammu 

H.No. 35, Akhnoor, Jammu 

H.No. 256, Rein Chowgund, Hallan, 
Anantnag 

Ganiepora, Dooru Anantnag 

H.No.307, Dar Mohalla, Watalbagh, Lar 
Ganderbal 

H.No. 50, Chanipora, Payeen, Karnah, 
Kupwara 

Ward 01, Village Bracher, Poonch 

Mohalla Singh Sabha, Camp Gole Gujral, 

Talab Tillo, Jammu 

Village Sumwan, Phalote, Kathua 

H.No. 33, Ward037, Jammu North 

Ward-01, J.P High School, Chatha Mill, 
Jammu 

Chakrohi, Suchetgarh, Jammu 

H.No.12 Ward No.9 Bhera Mendhar, 
Poonch 

333/A Old Rehari, Jammu 

Bakore, Khour, Jammu 

mOHAlla Singh Sabha, Camp Gole Gujral, 
Talab Tillo, Jammu 

Repora, Chadoora, Budgam 

Total Score 

68.60 

74.27 

65.85 

65.24 

69.71 

69.40 

69.38 

69.29 

67.47 

67.40 

66.34 

65.97 

75.21 

71.14 

55.59 

68.80 

73.40 

45.83 

71.18 

67.88 

Selection 

Category 

SC 

OM 

SC 

ALC/IB 

RBA 

RBA 

RBA 

PSP 

PSP 

EWS 

EWS 

OM/OSC 

SC 

SC/ESM 

ST 

OSC 

ALC/IB/ESM 

EWS 

RBA 

Cadre Allotted 

UT 

DK 

DK 

DK 

DK 

DK 

DK 

DK 

DK 

DK 

DK 

D! 

DI 

D 

D 

DJ 

DK 

Department Alloted 

PWD 

PWD 

PWD 

PWD 

PWD 

PWD 

PWD 

PWD 

PWD 

PWD 

PWD 

PWD 

PWD 

PWD 

PWD 

PWD 

PWD 

PWD 

PWD 

PWD 

Reason for Recommendation Withheld 

RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO 
PROOUCTION OF CERTIFICA 

eOATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO 
PER 

PRODUCTION OF VAUD COMPUTER CERTIFICATE 

TRECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO 
PRODUCTION OF SC CERTIFICATE AS PER 

|PRESCRIBED FORMAT 
RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO 

PRODUCTION OF SC CERTIFICATE AS PER 
PRESCRIBED FORMAT 
RECOMMENDATION WTHHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCnON 
OF VAUD ALC CERTIFICATE 
RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION 
OF RBA GAP PERIOD CERTIFICATE 

RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION 

RBA GAP PERIOD ERTIFICATE 
TRECOMMENDATION WITHHELD sUBJECT TO PRODUCTION 
OF RBA GAP PERIOD CERTIFKCATE 

TRECOMMENDATION wTHHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION 
OF PSP GAP PERIOD CERTIFICATE 

RECOMMENDATION WTHHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION 

OF PSP GAP PERIOD CERTIFICATE 
RECOMMENDATION WTTHHELD SUBJECT TO 
PRODUCTION OF EWS CERTIFICATE AS PER 

PRESCRIBED FORMAT 
RECOMMENDATON WITHHELD SUBJECT TO 

PRODUCTION OF EWS CERTIFICATE AS PER 
PRESCRIBED FORMAT 
RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT 

TO PRODUCTION OF VALID OSC CERTIFICATE 
RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION 

OF SC CERTIFICATE AS PER THE PRESCRIBED CERTIFICATE 

RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBECT TO PRODUCTION 
OF BONAFIDE CERTIFICATE 

RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION 

|OF CATEGORY CERTIFICATE AS PER PRESCRIBED FORMAT 

RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TOo 
PRODUCTION OF VALID OSC CATEGORY CERTIEICATE 

RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO 
PRODUCTION OF ALL RELEVANT DOCUMENTS 

RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TOo 
PRODUCTION OF VAUD EWS CERTFICATE AS PER 

PRESCRIBED FORMAT 
RECOMMENDATON WITHHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION 
OF ALL RELEVANT DOCUMENTS 



J&K Services Selection Board 
SecretarY, 

(Sachin Jamwal) JKAS, 
Sd/ 
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DK 

DK 
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UT 

DJ 
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DK 

DJ 

DJ 

Cadre Allotted Department Alloted| 

ALC/IB/ESM 

SC 

SC 

EWS 

PSP 

PSP 

RBA 

SC 

ST 

RBA 

RBA 

SC 

OSC 

Category 
Selection 

45.83 

65.24 

65.85 

65.97 

67.40 

67.47 

67.88 

68.60 

68.80 

69.38 

69.40 

71.14 

73.40 

Total Score 

Bakore, Khour, Jammu 

Ward-63, Gurha Keran, Jammu 

H.No.2 Thangar, Vijaypur, Samba 

Village Sumwan, Phalote, Kathua 

Ward -01, Village Bracher, Poonch 

Kupwara 
H.No. 50, Chanipora, Payeen, Karnah, 

Repora, Chadoora, Budgam 

Patti, Bari Brahamna, Samba 

Poonch 
H.No.12 Ward No.9 Bhera Mendhar, 

Ganiepora, Dooru Anantnag 

Anantnag 
H.No. 256, Rein Chowgund, Hallan, 

Jammu 
Ward-01, J.P High School, Chatha Mill, 

333/A Old Rehari, Jammu 

Address 

ALC/1B 

SC 

SC 

EWS 

PSP 

PSP 

RBA 

SC 

ST 

RBA 

R8A 

SC 

Social Caste 

Category 

ANNEXURE-B 

02/05/1982 

03/12/1995 

15/02/1992 

05/01/1996 

22/03/1995 

20/11/1999 

06/04/1996 

29/03/1993 

02/01/1993 

08/09/1995 

08/05/1998 

29/09/1991 

23/11/1992 

DoB 

TARA CHAND 

MANGAT RAM 

TARSEM LAL 

KULDEEP SINGH 

MOHD SHAFI 

MUNEER AHMAD 

GH MOHAMMAD WANI 

RACHHPAL 

MOHD SADEEQ 

MOHD AYOUB SHEIKH 

NAZIR AHMAD MALIK 

BANS RAM 

MANOHAR LAL VIRDI 

Father Name 

RAKESH SHARMA 

RAJAT KHADOTRA 

BONI THAPPA 

RAJNI DEVI 

ARSLAN RASHID 

ASSID MUNEER 

ISHRAT AKHTAR 

SHALU DEVI 

MAZHAR IQBAL 

SHAKEEL AHMAD SHEIKH 

MUNTAZIR NAZIR 
MALIK MOHAMMAD 

ADITYA 

MUNISH VIRDI 

Candidate's Name 

4004449 

4004283 

4001271 

4004395 

4000884 

S000973 

5002234 

4005696 

4002740 

5005291 

S002690 

4000156 

4003162 

Roll No. 
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